All other pupil services 5,549,976 - 788,982 - (4,760,994)

General administration:
Data processing 1,547,273 - 1,610 - (1,545,663)
All other general administration 9,230,178 33,244 960,358 - (8,236,576)

Plant services 14,700,249 15,233 183,253 - (14,501,763)
Ancillary services 248,440 - - - (248,440)
Community services 173,804 - 6,741 - (167,063)
Enterprise services 2,216,740 - - - (2,216,740)
Interest on long-term liabilities 10,028,852 - - - (10,028,852)
Other outgo (9,434) 1,393 5,683,027 - 5,693,854

Total governmental activities $ 149,031,933 $ 886,826 $ 29,630,303 $ 5,332,153 (113,182,651)

General revenues:
Taxes and subventions:

Taxes levied for general purposes 29,968,235
Taxes levied for debt service 19,458,792
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 30,263,486

Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 36,209,909
Interest and investment earnings 193,434
Interagency revenues 226,156
Miscellaneous 2,989,367

Special and extraordinary items 1,699,849

Total general revenues 121,009,228

Change in net position 7,826,577

Net position, July 1, 2012, as previously stated 97,388,195

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (2,357,382)

Net position, July 1, 2012, restated 95,030,813

Net position, June 30, 2013 $ 102,857,390

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

16

BERKELEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2013

Bond
Interest and All Total

General Building Redemption Non-Major Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments:
Cash in County Treasury $ 18,431,903 $ 66,281,144 $ 16,254,750 $ 6,314,708 $ 107,282,505
Cash on hand and in banks 33,872 - - 103,745 137,617
Cash in revolving fund 100,000 - - - 100,000

Receivables 15,015,165 33,747 10,103 1,936,136 16,995,151
Due from other funds 660,660 1,399 - 147,035 809,094
Stores inventory - - - 121,049 121,049

Total assets $ 34,241,600 $ 66,316,290 $ 16,264,853 $ 8,622,673 $ 125,445,416

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 16,683,459 $ 4,053,093 $ - $ 876,828 $ 21,613,380
Unearned revenue 782,735 - - 337,453 1,120,188
Due to other funds 147,035 - - 662,059 809,094

Total liabilities 17,613,229 4,053,093 - 1,876,340 23,542,662

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 100,000 - - 121,049 221,049
Restricted 2,979,271 62,263,197 16,264,853 6,625,284 88,132,605
Assigned 4,434,449 - - - 4,434,449
Unassigned 9,114,651 - - - 9,114,651

Total fund balances 16,628,371 62,263,197 16,264,853 6,746,333 101,902,754

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 34,241,600 $ 66,316,290 $ 16,264,853 $ 8,622,673 $ 125,445,416

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

17

BERKELEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

June 30, 2013

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 101,902,754

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets used for governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.  The cost of the assets is $368,108,351
and the accumulated depreciation is $103,326,542 (Note 4). 264,781,809